
 

Year 10 Important Dates – 2025-2026 

 
 

 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

• 5 Sep (Fri): Years 8–11 & 13 start;  

• 8 Sep (Mon): Whole school 

safeguarding assembly 

• 11 Sep (Thu): Yr 10 food trip 

• 15 Sep (Mon): House assemblies  

• 16 Sep (Tue): DofE Parents’ 

Evening – 6–7pm 

• 18 Sep (Thu): Yr 10 Info Evening – 

6pm 

• 19 Sep (Fri): House assemblies 

OCTOBER 2025 

• 30 Sep (Tue): Early Closure – 

12.30pm; Open Evening – 5–8pm 

• 1 Oct (Wed): Late start 

• 8 Oct (Wed): Cross Country 

• 17 Oct (Fri): Non-uniform 

• 20 Oct (Mon): Inter-house Band 

• 21 Oct (Tue): Inter-house Band; 

Autumn Recital – 6pm 

• 22 Oct (Wed): End of Term 1; Inter-

house Band 

• 23 Oct (Thu) and 24 Oct (Fri): 

Wellbeing Day 

NOVEMBER 2025 

• 3 Nov (Mon): INSET 

• 4 Nov (Tue): Term 2 starts 

• 10 Nov (Mon): House assemblies 

• 12 Nov (Wed): Primary Cricket 

Festival 

• 14 Nov (Fri): House assemblies 

• 26 Nov (Wed): Late start 

DECEMBER 2025 

• 1 Dec (Mon): Bake Off 

• 2 Dec (Tue): Flu Immunisation 

• 4 Dec (Thu): Yr 10 Progress Check 

home 

• 10 Dec (Wed): Christmas Carol 

performance 

• 12 Dec (Fri): Christmas Jumper Day 

• 15 Dec (Mon): Gym & Dance 

Auditions 

• 17 Dec (Wed): Carol Concert – 7pm 

• 19 Dec (Fri): End of Term 2; Inter-

house Dance 

JANUARY 2026 

• 5 Jan (Mon): Term 3 starts 

• 12 Jan (Mon): House assemblies 

• 16 Jan (Fri): House assemblies 

FEBRUARY 2026 

• 27 Jan (Tues): MFL House quiz 

• 28 Jan (Wed): Maths Challenge 

• 4 Feb: Gym & Dance rehearsal 

• 6 Feb: Non uniform 

• 10 Feb: Gym & Dance rehearsal  

• 11 and 12 Feb: Gym & Dance Show 

• 13 Feb: End of Term 3 

• 23 Feb (Mon): Term 4 starts 

• 24-26 Feb (Tue-Thurs): Library 

Book Fair  

MARCH 2026 

• 2 Mar (Mon): Careers Week 

• 3-5 Mar (Tue-Thurs): Inter-house 

Quiz 

• 5 Mar (Thu): World Book Day 

• 7 Mar (Sat): DofE Bronze training 

day 

• 12 Mar (Thu): Yr 10 Progress 

Check home; Newlands’ Amped Up 

– 7pm 
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• 16 Mar (Mon): House assemblies; 

Dance Live  

• 17 Mar (Tue): Yr 10 World of 

Work;  

• 19 Mar (Thu): NGRT; Yr 10 

Parents’ Evening 

• 20 Mar (Fri): House assemblies; 

Non-uniform; Odd Sock Day 

• 27 Mar (Fri): End of Term 4; Ski 

Trip departs 

APRIL 2026 

• 1 Apr (Wed): Ski Trip returns 

• 13 Apr (Mon): Term 5 starts 

• 14 Apr (Tue): Yr 10 Exams start 

• 29 Apr (Wed): Yr 10 Exams end;  

• 30 Apr (Thu): Spring Concert – 

7pm 

MAY 2026 

• 2 May (Sat): DofE Bronze Practice 

Expedition 

• 4 May (Mon): Bank Holiday 

• 6 May (Wed): Track & Field Cup 

• 7 May (Thu): UK Maths Challenge 

• 11-20 May (Mon): Yr 10 MFL 

speaking exams;  

• 11 May (Mon): House Spelling Bee;  

• 13 May (Wed): Yr 10 University 

visit 

• 22 May (Fri): End of Term 5 

 

JUNE 2026 

• 1 Jun (Mon): Term 6 starts; House 

assemblies 

• 2 Jun (Tue): Yr 10 Food Practical 

(Group 1A) 

• 3 Jun (Wed): Yr 10 Food Practical 

(Group 1B) 

• 4 Jun (Thu): Yr 10 WW1 Workshop 

• 5 Jun (Fri): House assemblies 

• 9 Jun (Tue): Summer Recital 

Concert 

• 15 Jun (Mon): Yr 10 D&T Fashion 

Week 

• 17 Jun (Wed): Inter-house Ninja 

Warrior 

JULY 2026 

• 30 Jun (Tue) and 1 Jul (Wed): Yr 

10 Geography Urban Fieldwork 

• 2 Jul (Thu): Yr 10 Geography 

Follow-up; DofE Bronze Expedition 

• 3 Jul (Fri): DofE Bronze Expedition 

• 7 Jul (Tue): Show rehearsal 

• 8 Jul (Wed): School Show 

rehearsals & performance; Art & 

Photography Exhibition – 4–7pm 

• 9 Jul (Thu): School Show 

• 10 Jul (Fri): House Gold & 

Platinum Awards; School Show 

• 13-17 Jul (Mon): Work Experience 

• 17 Jul (Fri): End of Term 6 

 

 

 


